

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI – 110001

NO. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/7/15

DATED: |8 /10/2021

To.

Authorized Signatory.
Mira International Guest House.
Plot No. 103. Block-B. Pocket 10.
Sec. 13. Dwarka, New Delhi-110078.

Subject: Renewal of Fire safety Certificate from fire safety in r/o Mira International Guest House located at Plot No. 103, Block-B, Pocket 10, Sec.13, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078.

Sir.

Please refer to Email dated 24/09/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is submitted that that the above said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 06/10/2021 to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F.6 DFS MS 2021/SZ/609 dated 09/09/2021 and found that the shortcomings are still not fully complied. You are requested to comply the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Chaudhary) (Dy. Chief Fire Officer) Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

 The Dy Health Officer, South Delhi Municipal Corporation, Najafgarh Zone, Dhansa Stand Najafgarh New Delhi.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI - 110001

No.F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/ 609

Dated: 09/09/2021

To

Addl. Commissioner of Police Licensing Unit 1st Floor, P.S Defence Colony, New Delhi-110049

Subject: - FSC in respect of M/s. Mira International Guest House situated at Property No. 103, Block-B, Pocket 10, Sec.13, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

Sir.

Please refer to 2021051413417 dated 09-08-2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the inspection of the premises was carried out by the officer from this department on 27/08/2021 for the renewal of fire safety certificate.

During course of inspection the following shortcomings were observed:

- 1. One staircase found blocked.
- 2. Fire check doors having resistance rating of not less than 1 hours at the entrance of staircases at each floor level to be provided where number of occupants are more than 10 on each floor before 30/09/201.
- 3. Exhaust Fan in basement found removed.
- 4. Terrace pump found nonfunctional in auto mode.
- 5. Overhead water storage tank of 5000 litres capacity found provided against required 15000 ltrs capacity.
- 6. Communication system of lift car found removed.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate can not be considered at this stage.

Applicant may be asked to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Choudhary) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:- Mira International Guest House situated at Property No. 103, Block-B, Pocket 10, Sec.13, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078